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Koch California Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

September 16, 1999 

Michael Fuson, City Manager 
The City of Pismo Beach 
760 Mattie Road 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

CITY 

SfP 1999 

Phone: 
Fax: 

(805) 929-4153 
(805) 929-5598 

Email: kochcal@earthlink.net 

(805) 773-4657 Phone 
(805) 773-7006 Phone 

Re: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records 

Dear Michael Fuson: 

This letter is a request to inspect public records which are in the possession of the CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt. Code §6250, et seq.). Following the 
inspection, we may request copies of some or all of the records. In the event we request copying by the 
CITY OF PISMO BEACH we will, at that time, tender any required copying charges. However, we 
reserve the right to have copies of the records made at your location by an independent copying service of 
our choosing. 

Please make the records available for inspection beginning on October 81
\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. Unless we 

are notified otherwise, we shall expect that the records will be available for inspection in the CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH office. The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which we 
desire to inspect on or after October 81

\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. 

1. All "Well Completion Reports" for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH. 

2. For any water well for which a Well Completion Report is not in the possession of CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, such other documents as are in the possession of CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH which show any of the following information: a) the well location, b) the name and 
address of the well driller, c) the date the well was completed, d) depth to first water below 
surface e) total depth of completed well. 

3. Documents which show the amount of water produced from each water well owned and/or 
operated by CITY OF PISMO BEACH for each month from the completion of the well 
through to July 31'11999. 

4. All reports of hydraulic test results for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, for the period beginning with the construction of the each well and 
ending July 31, 1999, which show any of the following information: a) standing water level, b) 
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pumping water level, c) pumping amount, capacity or GPM. 

5. All reports created during repair or maintance of CITY OF PISMO BEACH wells with a 
measure of: a) standing water level, b) pumping water level, c) pumping capacity or GPM 
during pumping water levels (such as those commonly found on Floyd wells or other 
contractor's Invoice, Repair order Invoice, or Well Drilling logs etc.) for the period beginning 
with the construction ofthe each well and ending July 31, 1999. 

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt from disclosure by 
express provisions of law, Govt. Code §6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order 
that the remainder of the information may be released. 

Please take note that Govt. Code §6256 requires the CITY OF PISMO BEACH to determine, within ten 
(10) days after receipt of this request, whether the CITY OF PISMO BEACH will comply with this 
request. If the CITY OF PISMO BEACH decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request, 
Govt. Code §6256 requires notification to us of the reasons for the determination not later than ten (10) 
days from your receipt of this request. Further, Govt. Code §6256.2 prohibits the use of any provision of 
the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govt. Code §6256.2 
also requires that any notification of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or 
positions of each person responsible for the denial. 

Thank you for your timely attention to our request. 

John Snyder 
Vice President 

File: Pismo Well date request 990916 Page 2 Printed: 9/17/99 5:42 AM 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

City of Pismo Beach 
760 Mattie Road 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 
(805)773-4657 Fax: (805) 773-7006 

September 29, 1999 

Mr. John Snyder, Vice President 
Koch California Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road 
P.O. Box 1127 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Re: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records 

Dear Mr. Snyder: 

My office received your request to inspect and copy records on September 17, 1999. 
apologize for the delay in getting back to you. Your request has been forwarded to the 
pertinent staff. 

Pursuant to the Public Records Act, we are requesting a 10-day extension on 
complying with the request. I will call you as soon as the records are available for 
inspection at City Hall. 

There will be a charge for copies but no charge for viewing the documents. The charge 
is 75 cents for the first page and 20 cents for each page after that, plus clerical staff 
time to copy at an hourly rate of approx. $10.00. 

If you have any questions, please let me know. 

cc: File 
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Koch Califqrnia Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

September 16, 1999 

Michael Fuson, City Manager 
The City of Pismo Beach 

CITY OF PiSi,!U BEACH 

760 Mattie Road 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

,\' ./::-
SEPl '! 1999 ~~'\xJ-"'­

A-k. 
RECEiVED -

CITY CLERK 

(lC:~~ 
1J.1Ii/~t-
R.·~r 

Phone: (805)929-4153 
Fax: (805) 929-5598 
Email: kochcal@earthlink.net 

(805) 773-4657 Phone 
(805) 773-7006 Phone 

Re: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records 

Dear Michael Fuson: 

This letter is a request to inspect public records which are in the possession of the CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt. Code §6250, et seq.). Following the 
inspection, we may request copies of some or all of the records. In the event we request copying by the 
CITY OF PISMO BEACH we will, at that time, tender any required copying charges. However, we 
reserve the right to have copies of the records made at your location by an independent copying service of 
our choosing. 

Please make the records available for inspection beginning on October 8'\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. Unless we 
are notified otherwise, we shall expect that the records will be available for inspection in the CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH office. The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which we 
desire to inspect on or after October 8'\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. 

1. All tlWeli Completion Reports" for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH. 

2. For any water well for which a Well Completion Report is not in the possession of CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, such other documents as are in the possession of CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH which show any of the following information: a) the well location, b) the name and 
address of the well driller, c) the date the well was completed, d) depth to first water below 
surface e) total depth of completed well. 

3. Documents which show the amount of water produced from each water well owned and/or 
operated by CITY OF PISMO BEACH for each month from the completion of the well 
through to July 3rt 1999. 

4. All reports of hydraulic test results for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, for the period beginning with the construction of the each well and 
ending July 31, 1999, which show any of the following information: a) standing water level, b) 
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pumping water level, c) pumping amount, capacity or GPM. 

1 All reports created during repair or maintance of CITY OF PISMO BEACH wells with a 
measure of: a) standing water level, b) pumping water level, c) pumping capacity or GPM 
during pumping water levels (such as those commonly found on Floyd wells or other 
contractor's Invoice, Repair order Invoice, or Well Drilling logs etc.) for the period beginning 
with the construction of the each well and ending July 31,1999. 

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt trom disclosure by 
express provisions of law, Govt. Code §6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order 
that the remainder of the information may be released. 

Please take note that Govt. Code §6256 requires the CITY OF PISMO BEACH to determine, within ten 
(l0) days after receipt of this request, whether the CITY OF PISMO BEACH will comply with this 
request. If the CITY OF PISMO BEACH decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request 
Govt. Code §6256 requires notification to us of the reasons for the determination not later than ten (10) 
days from your receipt of this request. Further, Govt. Code §6256.2 prohibits the use of any provision of 
the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govt. Code §6256.2 
also requires that any notitication of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or 
positions of each person responsible for the denial. 

Thank you for your timely attention to our request. 

John Snyder 
Vice President 
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MEMORANDUM 

To: Dennis Delzeit, Public Services Director 

From: Rocky Rogers, Water Systems Supervisor 

Subject: Huber Well 

Date: October 29th 1998 

Dennis, Huber Well is on line as of Thursday October 29th
• 

The rehab. project has increase our recovery time of the well from almost 30 minutes to 
approximately 4 minutes. 

The flow has increase approximately 60 gals per minute. 

Any other questions please call. 

cc: dan daniels 
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TEST AND MAINTENANCE REPORT 
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE 

Model 
H~5Y[) 

::l Size ~ri,~~o. 
1 ~ -, . . : 

. S~rr!ce Np. 

. J ,C;1 . - . , 

DlST: Whit&-SLO Co. HD 
YeUow-Wat.or Diat. 
Pi Ilk: -Occ:u pan t 
Gold-Teeter 

Water Dist . 

Loeati,~~: UU f l I V f; R I;' I . 
Meter No.: 

. " ,' 

l ", ).(; r w\SHHOUSf- NFAH WAlr·}, ··~ " 

r 
"1 ~ 'j 0\ (;. r fi - II ( I I,. ... I ,i. \ I' 0\ h K 
1 (j () I ) () I I : \ r f; 

f-' ,. :..; t'l () K r \ ( . ii '. : .\ 

L 

Return To: 

-.l Return By: 

San Luis Obispo County Health Department 
Cross-Connection Inspection Office 
P.O. Box 1489 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 
805"/ 781-5544 

Check No.1 Check No.2 Diff. Pres. Air Inlet 
Re1iefValv~ • . . . ~, ----- '. --- , '. 

T Leaked ( ) Leaked ( ) OPd~d? 
E 

CloBed CloBed 
lb • . Opened ( ) 

S Differential (2 PSI min.) Did not open ( ) 
T Tight ; ~J {)4.. Tight NL Did not open ( ) 

Cleaned ( ) Cleaned ( ) Cleaned ( ) Cleaned ( ) 
R Replaced: Replaced: Replaced: Replaced: 
E 
p Dix ( ) Disc ( ) Disc ( ) Disc ( ) 

A Spring ( ) Spring ( ) Spring ( ) Spring ( ) 

I Guide ( ) Guide ( ) Diaphragm ( ) Diaphragm ( ) 

R Seat ( ) Seat ( ) Seat ( ) Seat ( ) 
8 . lOOter ( ) Other ( ) Other ( ) Other ( ) 

-, 

I Leaked ( ) Leaked ( ) Opened at 
T 

CloBed Closed lb. Opened ( ) 
E 
S Tight ( ) Tight ( ) Differential (2 PSI min_) 

T 

NEW DEVICE INFORMATION: MAKE MODEL SIZE SERIAL # 

METER READING: 

y the California Administrative Code and the Data is Certified to be true. 

Tested by:_-I-_-=:...t::;---.,,4-..:;.... _________ _ Certif_ No.: U 1/7 Date:. __ 
l

_
f
_,; _/_!_-' /_"--

Repauedby:. __________________ __ Date of Test:. _______ _ 

Retested by: ~ 
Water superviso;<f<d<j.e£3 

Certif. No.: ______ Date:. ________ _ 

Date:. _______ _ 

Date: ______ _ 

For further information, please call the Cross-Connection Inspection Office (781-5544) 
" FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

Repair and Reinspection Required Immediately Remarks: 

Reinspection Required: 
One Month ( 
Three Months ( 

Six Months ( 
One Year ( o Th., trum prtnted an f eCyC led paoer CD-926 
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CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERNARDINO, INC. 
21881 BARTON ROAD 

:- GRAND · TERRACE, CA 92313 
ORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS (3/96) 

Date of Report: 11/20/96 Sample 10 No.M6S773X-LA 

EDT 

Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES OF SAN BERNARDINO Director:~~~~~~~~~~ ____ _ 
Name of Sampler:PAT MILLS . . Employed By:CIT~ eH 
Laboratory . Signature Lab ~ 

Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample Date Anal es 
Collected: 96/10/30/0902 Received @ Lab: 96/10/31/1700 Comple ed: 96/11/13 
====================~=====~=======--===================== 
system System 
Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008 
Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 22/23 (1990)/HUBER WELL 
******************************************************************************** 
* User. 10: TAP station Number: 32S/13E-30K19 M * 
* Date/Time of Sample: 196110130109021 Laboratory Code: 3761 * 
* YY MM DO TTTT YY MM DO * 
* Date Analysis Completed: 1961111131 * 
* Submitted bv: Phone #: * 
******************************************************************************** 
PAGE 1 OF 1 UNREGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS 

ALL CHEMICALS REPORTED ug/L 

502.2 Methyl tert-Butyl Ether (MTBE) A-030 NO 1.0 

R~, . 
£JC1iJJl'ED 

.~.' , " .... 
(. .j :') 

CITY OF PI~MO 
'v BEACH 
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CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERNARDINO, INC. EDT 
21881 BARTON ROAD 

GRAND TERRACE, CA 92313 
GENERAL MINERAL & PHYSICAL, & INORGANIC ANALYSIS (4/95) 

Date of Report: 11/04/96 Sample ID No.M65773~lA 
Laboratory Signature Lab . ~ 
Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES OF SAN BERNARDINO Director: l.,..o~1.-, -'- .),,-
Name of Sampler:PAT MILLS Employed By:CITY OF PISMO BEACH 
Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample Date Analyses 
Collected: 96/10/30/0900 Received @ Lab: 96/10/31/1700 Completed: 96/11/01 
================================================================================ 
System System 
Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008 
Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 22/23 (1990)/HUBER WELL 
******************************************************************************** * User ID: TAP Station Number: 32S/13E-30K19 M * 
* Date/Time of Sample: 19c6i-1D.l3oL0900 1 Laboratory Code: 3761 * 
* YY MM DO TTTT YY MM DO * 
* Date Analysis Completed: 1961111011 * 
* Submi tted by: Phone I: * 
******************************************************************************** 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

I 

1 

MeL I REPORTING I 
UNITS 

Total 

* 
* 

45 
** 

Total 

*** 
**** 

0.5 

mg 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 

~at1ons 

mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L+ 
mg/L+ 
mg/L 
mg/L 

An10ns 

std.Un1ts+ 
umho/cm+ 

mg/L+ 
units 

TON 
NTU 

mg/L+ 

CHEMICAL 

Meq7L "Value: 0.0 

Total Alkal1n1ty (AS CaC03) 
Hydroxide (OH) 
Carbonate (C03) 
Bicarbonate (HC03) 
Sulfate (S04) 
Chloride (Cl) 
N4-ka.t.e- (as N03) 
Fluoride (F) Temp. Depend. 

Meq/L "Value: 0.0 

PH (Laboratory) 
Specific Conductance (E.C.) 
Total Filterable Residue at 
Apparent Color (Unfiltered) 
Odor Threshold at 60 C 
Lab Turbidity 
MBAS 

180C (TDS) 

I ENTRY I ANALYSES I 
# RESULTS 

0 
00916 
00927 
00929 
00937 

00410 
71830 
00445 
00440 
00945 
00940 
71850 
00951 

00403 
00095 
70300 
00081 
00086 
82079 
38260 

< 2.0 

* 250-500-600 ** 1.4-2.4 *** 900-1600-2200 **** 500-1000-1500 

+ Ind1cates Secondary Or1nk1ng Water Standards 

OLRI 

0.5 

2.0 
0.1 
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CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERNARDINO, INC. Em 
21881 BARTON ROAD 

,r GRAND TERRACE, CA 92313 
ORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS (3/96) 

Date of Report: 11/20/96 Sample ID No.M65773X-1A 
Laboratory . Signature Lab 
Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES OF SAN BERNARDINO Director:-d~~~~~~~ ____ _ 
Name of Sampler:PAT MILLS . . Employed By:CI 
Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample 
Collected: 96/10/30/0902 Received @ Lab: 96/10/31/1700 96/11/1~ 
====--===~::====-:z-====~========: 

System System 
Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008 
Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 22/23 (1990)/HqaER WELL 
***************************************************.***************************-
* User. ID: TAP station Number: 32S/13E-30K19 M -
* Date/Time of Sample: 19611013o~09021 Laboratory Code: 3761 -
* YY MM DO TTTT YY MM DO -
* Date Analysis Completed: 1961111131 * 
* Submi tted bv: Phone #: * 
***********************************1******************************************** 

PAGE 1 OF 1 UNREGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS 

ALL CHEMICALS REPORTED ug/L 

502.2 Methyl tert-Butyl Ether (&TBE) A-030 Iml 1.0 
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CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERNARDINO, INC. 
21881 BARTON ROAD 

GRAND TERRACE, CA 92313 

GENERAL MINERAL & PHYSICAL, & INORGANIC ANALYSIS (4/95) 
Date of Report: 11/29/95 Sample ID 95-1094~ 

ED 

Laboratory Signature La, \ 
Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES OF SAN BERNARDINO Director:~~~~~x=~~~~~ 
Name of Sampler:W.D.TYLER Employed By:CI 
Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample Date AnalV&~--
Collected: 95/11/07/1350 Received @ Lab: 95/11/09/1700 Completed: 95/11/2 
===================================================--==========================: 
System System 
Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008 
Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 22/23 (1990) 
******************************************************************************* 
* User ID: TAP Station Number: 32S/13E-30K19 M 
* Date/Time of Sample: 195111107113501 Laboratory Code: 3761 
* YY MM DO TTTT YY MM DO 
* Date Analysis Completed: 1951111221 
* Submitted by: Phone #: 
*********************************************************7*7*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*~*** 

I 
MCL I REPORTING I 

UNITS 

To~al 

* 
* 

45 
** 

To~al 

*** 
**** 

0.5 

mg 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 

Ca~l.ons 

mg7L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L+ 
mg/L+ 
mg/L 
mg/L 

Aril.ons 

s~d.Onl.~s+ 
umho/cm+ 

mg/L+ 
Units 

TON 
NTU 

mg/L+ 

CHEMICAL 

Meq7L Value: 1~.S 

To~al Alkall.nl.~y (AS CaC03) 
Hydroxide (OH) 
Carbonate (C03) 
Bicarbonate (HC03) 
Sulfate (S04) 
Chloride (Cl) 
Nitrate (as N03) 
Fluoride (F) Temp. Depend. 

Meq7t Value: 11. 9 

PH (Labora~ory) 
Specific Conductance (E.C.) 
Total Filterable Residue at 
Apparent Color (Unfiltered) 
Odor Threshold at 60 C 
Lab Turbidity 
MBAS 

180C (TDS) 

I ENTRY I ANALYSES I 
# RESULTS 

00916 
00927 
00929 
00937 

00410 
71830 
00445 
00440 
00945 
00940 
71850 
00951 

00403 
00095 
70300 
00081 
00086 
82079 
38260 

0 . 
118.5 

49.6 
55.0 

3.3 

307.2 
< 1.0 
< 1.0 

374.8 
200.0 

55.1 
2.4 
0.2 

7.6 
1110.0 

668 . 0 
< 3.0 

1.0 
0.4 

< 0.02 

* 250-500-600 ** 1. 4-2 . 4 *** 900-1600-2200 **** 500-1000-1500 

DLF 

0 

2 
0 
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Date of Report: 
Laboratory 

CLINl . .L L.. )RATORY OF SAN BERNA. iNO, _NC. 
21881 BARTON ROAD 

GRAND TERRACE, CA 92313 

ORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS (4/95) 
11/29/95 Sample ID 

ED~ 

Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES 
Name of Sampler:WM D TYLER 
Date/Time Sample 

Signature La 
OF SAN BERNARDINO Director 

Employed By:CI~r<~~~~~~~~~t 
Date/Time Sample 

Collected: 95/11/07/1350 Received @ Lab: 95/11/09/1700 

system System 
Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008 
Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 22/23 (1990) 
*******************************************************************************, 
* User ID: TAP station Number: 32S/13E-30K19 M ' 
* Date/Time of Sample: 195111107113501 Laboratory Code: 3761 ' 
* YY MM DD TTTT YY MM DD 
* Date Analysis Completed: 1951111251 ' 
* Submitted by: Phone #: ' 
*******************************************************************************, 
PAGE 1 OF 3 REGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS 

. 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 

502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 
502.2 

ALL CHEMICALS REPORTED ug/L 

romo ~c ane 
Bromoform 
chloroform (Trichloromethane) 
Dibromochloromethane 
Total Trihalomethanes (THM'S/ TTHM) 

enzene 
Carbon Tetrachloride 
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (o-DCB) 
1,4-Dichlorobenzene (p-DCB) 
1,1-Dichloroethane (l,l-DCA) 
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) 
l,l-Dichloroethylene (l,l-DCE) 
cis-l,2-Dichloroethylene (c-l,2-DCE) 
trans-l,2-Dichloroethylene (t-l,2-DCE) 
Oichloromethane (Methylene Chloride) 
1,2-Dichloropropane 
Total 1,3-Dichloropropene 
Ethyl Benzene 
Monochlorobenzene (Chlorobenzene) 
Styrene 
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE) 
Toluene 
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane (l,l,l-TCA) 
l,l,2-Trichloroethane (1,1,2-TCA) 

Neg Def No. 502.2 

32104 ND 
32106 ND 
32105 ND 
82080 ND 100 

32102 NO .5 
34536 ND 600 
34571 ND 5 
34496 ND 5 
34531 ND .5 
34501 ND 6 
77093 ND 6 
34546 NO 10 
34423 NO 5 
34541 NO 5 
34561 ND .5 
34371 NO 700 
34301 ND 70 
77128 ND 100 
34516 ND 1 
34475 ND 5 
34010 ND 150 
34551 NO 70 
34506 ND 200 
34511 NO 5 

, . . 
O. : 
a . : 
a . : 
o . : 

o. : 
o. : 
o. ' 
O. 
O. 
O. 
O. 
O. 
O. 
O. 
O. 
O . . 
O. 
O . . 
O. 
O. 
o. 
o. 
O. 
O. 
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PAGE')" OF 3 UNREGULATED vRGANIC CHEMICALS CON'.l..truEO 95-10945 

ALL CHEMICALS REPORTED uq/L 

. , - 1C oropro~ene 
502.2 Hexachlorobutad1ene 34391 NO o.e 
502.2 Isopropylbenzene (CUmene) 77223 NO 0.= 
502.2 p-Isopropyltoluene A-01l NO 0.: 
502.2 Naphthalene 34696 NO 0.: 
502.2 n-Propylbenzene 77224 NO o. ~ 
502.2 1, 1, 1,2-Tetrachloroethane 77562 NO o. ~ 
502.2 1,2,J-Trichlorobenzene 77613 NO o. ~ 
502.2 1, 2, 3-Trichloropropane 77443 NO o. ~ 
502.2 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 77222 NO o .~ 
502.2 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 77226 NO o. ~ 

. 
531.1 (Sevin) 77700 NO 5. ( 

507 39570 NO 0.2: 
632 39650 NO 1.( 




